VEHICLE

2022 NISS Altima SV 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection SILVER

Power Windows
Power Locks
Power Mirrors
Power Driver Seat
DECOR

Dual Mirrors
Tinted Glass
Console/Storage
Overhead Console
CONVENIENCE

Keyless Entry

Alarm

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls
Telescopic Wheel

Remote Starter

Backup Camera

Parking Sensors

RADIO

AM Radio

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag
Passenger Air Bag
Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags
Head/Curtain Air Bags
Hands Free Device

Rear Side Impact Air Bags
Blind Spot Detection

VIN: 1N4BL4DVINN301721 Production Date: Interior Color:
License: 77BIXT Odometer: 6,951 Exterior Color: SILVER
FL Condition:
TRANSMISSION Air Conditioning FM Radio Lane Departure Warning
Automatic Transmission Intermittent Wipers Stereo SEATS
POWER Tilt Wheel Search/Seek Cloth Seats
Power Steering Cruise Control Auxiliary Audio Connection Bucket Seats
Power Brakes Rear Defogger Satellite Radio WHEELS

Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
PAINT

Clear Coat Paint

OTHER

Traction Control

Stability Control

Xenon or L.E.D. Headlamps
Power Trunk/Liftgate
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Line Oper Description Part Number Qty

1 FRONT BUMPER

2 Repl Prep unprimed bumper 1

3 O/H front bumper

4 Repl Bumper cover w/o camera 620226CAOH 1
Note: PARTS: Component comes unprimed from OEM. Preparation is required. See ADD IF REQUIRED operation.
LABOR: Time includes R&I grille. Time includes R&I/R&R sight shield and under cover.

5 Add for Clear Coat

6 Repl LT Side bracket 622216CAQA 1

7 Repl LT Side mount brkt 622251G000 1

8 Repl LT Side mount brkt screw 085666252A 1

9 Repl LT Hole cover w/o fog lamps 622576CA0A 1

10 Repl Lower bracket 626636CA0A 1

11  GRILLE

12 Repl Upper grille S, SL, SV 623106CG1A 1

13 # ADAS CALIBRATION 1
Note: Distance sensor

14 Repl Lower grille 623306CA0C 1

15  FRONT LAMPS

16 Repl LT Headlamp assy 260606CA0B 1

17 Aim headlamps

18 Repl LT Signal lamp assy 261356CA0A 1

19 COOLING

20 Repl LT Air guide 215596CA0A 1

21  HOOD

22 Repl Hood 651006CA0B 1

23 Add for Underside(Complete)

24 Repl LT Hinge 654016CAOA 1

25 FENDER

26 Repl RT Fender 631006CAQA 1

27 Overlap Major Adj. Panel

28 Add for Edging

29 Add for Clear Coat

30 Repl LT Fender 631016CA0A 1

31 Overlap Major Adj. Panel

32 Add for Edging

33 Add for Clear Coat

34 Repl LT Fender liner w/alloy wheels 638416CAOA 1

35 Repl LT Stay F31816CAMB 1

36 Repl LT Splash guard 648396CAQA 1

37 Repl LT Fender liner clip 0155305933 7
Note: 7 of these are required.

38 * Rpr LT Apron assy

39 ENGINE / TRANSAXLE
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Repl LT Resonator
Repl Resonator mount bracket #1
Repl Resonator mount bracket #2

WHEELS

* Repl LT/Front Wheel, alloy 17"
* Repl RT/Front Wheel, alloy 17"
# MOUNT AND BALANCE

# MOUNT AND BALANCE
FRONT SUSPENSION

O/H frt susp It
Repl LT Hub assy
Repl LT Knuckle
Repl LT Control arm

Deduct for Overlap
Repl LT Control arm bolt front
Repl Control arm bolt rear
Repl LT Stabilizer link

Repl LT Strut 2.5L, w/o sport tuned
susp FWD

Deduct for Overlap
Deduct for Overlap
Repl LT Axle assy 2.5L FWD
Deduct for Overlap
Repl Bleed brake system
# ALIGNMENT
Repl Stay rod
STEERING GEAR & LINKAGE
Repl LT Inner tie rod
Repl LT Outer tie rod
PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR

Sect LT Aperture panel (HSS) hinge
pillar

Overlap Major Adj. Panel
FRONT DOOR
Repl LT Door shell
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Repl LT Applique gloss

165856CAOA
165886CA0A
165886CA0B

403006CA4A
403006CA4A

402026CA0A
400156CA1A
545016CA0A
54459EN12C
543686CA0A

546683JA0C
E43036CA0A

391016CAQA

544C46CA1A

485216CA0A
D86406CA0A

G60336CAMA

801019HEOA

808136CA1A

Note: PARTS: Part cannot be reused/reinstalled.

* Rpr  RT Door shell
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Clear Coat
R&I RT Belt molding
R&I  RT R&I mirror
* R&I RT Handle, outside
R&I RT R&I trim panel

—_ = =
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107

REAR DOOR
Bind
R&I

* R&I
R&I

TIRES

* Repl

REAR BUMPER

* Rpr
Repl
R&I
R&I
R&I

LT Outer panel (HSS)
LT Belt molding

LT Handle, outside
LT R&I trim panel

CONT 215/55R17 Pro Contact TX C01765
BW 94V

Bumper cover w/reverse sensors
Add for Clear Coat

Add for reverse sens

R&I bumper cover

Lower trim panel visible tips
Finish panel

VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS

* Repl
* Repl
#
#
#
#
# Refn
#
#
#
#

Pre-repair scan
Post-repair scan
SET UP & MEASURE
PULL TIME

REPAIR UNIBODY CLAMP
DAMAGE

FLEX

FINISH SAND & BUFF .3/PANEL
SEAM SEALER

CORROSION PROTECTION
COVER CAR

HAZ WASTE

= = = =

—_ = =
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