VEHICLE

2022 NISS Altima SV 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection SILVER

VIN:	1N4BL4DV9NN301721	Production Date:		Interior Color:		
License:	77BIXT	Odometer:	6,951	Exterior Color:	SILVER	
State:	FL	Condition:	Good			

TRANSMISSION	Air Conditioning	FM Radio	Lane Departure Warning
Automatic Transmission	Intermittent Wipers	Stereo	SEATS
POWER	Tilt Wheel	Search/Seek	Cloth Seats
Power Steering	Cruise Control	Auxiliary Audio Connection	Bucket Seats
Power Brakes	Rear Defogger	Satellite Radio	WHEELS
Power Windows	Keyless Entry	SAFETY	Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
Power Locks	Alarm	Drivers Side Air Bag	PAINT
Power Mirrors	Message Center	Passenger Air Bag	Clear Coat Paint
Power Driver Seat	Steering Wheel Touch Controls	Anti-Lock Brakes (4)	OTHER
DECOR	Telescopic Wheel	4 Wheel Disc Brakes	Traction Control
Dual Mirrors	Remote Starter	Front Side Impact Air Bags	Stability Control
Tinted Glass	Backup Camera	Head/Curtain Air Bags	Xenon or L.E.D. Headlamps
Console/Storage	Parking Sensors	Hands Free Device	Power Trunk/Liftgate
Overhead Console	RADIO	Rear Side Impact Air Bags	
CONVENIENCE	AM Radio	Blind Spot Detection	

Line	Ор	er Description	Part Number	Qty 🔽
Lille	Οp	ei Description	Fait Nulliber	QLY
1	FRONT BUMPER			
2	Re			1
3		O/H front bumper		
4	Re	bl Bumper cover w/o camera	620226CA0H	1
		Note: PARTS: Component come LABOR: Time includes R&I grille		
5		Add for Clear Coat		
6	Re	ol LT Side bracket	622216CA0A	1
7	Re	ol LT Side mount brkt	62225JG000	1
8	Re	DI LT Side mount brkt screw	085666252A	1
9	Re	ol LT Hole cover w/o fog lamps	622576CA0A	1
10	Re	bl Lower bracket	626636CA0A	1
11	GRILLE			
12	Re	ol Upper grille S, SL, SV	623106CG1A	1
13	#	ADAS CALIBRATION		1
		Note: Distance sensor		
14	Re	bl Lower grille	623306CA0C	1
15	FRONT LAMPS			
16	Re	ol LT Headlamp assy	260606CA0B	1
17		Aim headlamps		
18	Re	ol LT Signal lamp assy	261356CA0A	1
19	COOLING			
20	Re	ol LT Air guide	215596CA0A	1
21	HOOD			
22	Re	ol Hood	651006CA0B	1
23		Add for Underside(Complete)		
24	Re	ol LT Hinge	654016CA0A	1
25	FENDER			
26	Re		631006CA0A	1
27		Overlap Major Adj. Panel		
28		Add for Edging		
29		Add for Clear Coat		
30	Re	ol LT Fender	631016CA0A	1
31		Overlap Major Adj. Panel		
32		Add for Edging		
33		Add for Clear Coat		
34	Re	LT Fender liner w/alloy wheels	638416CA0A	1
35	Re	ol LT Stay	F31816CAMB	1
36	Re	ol LT Splash guard	648396CA0A	1
37	Re	ol LT Fender liner clip	0155305933	7
		Note: 7 of these are required.		
38	* Rp	r LT Apron assy		
	ENGINE / TRANSA			

40		Repl	LT Resonator	165856CA0A	1
41		Repl	Resonator mount bracket #1	165886CA0A	1
42		Repl	Resonator mount bracket #2	165886CA0B	1
43	WHEELS				
44	*	Repl	LT/Front Wheel, alloy 17"	403006CA4A	1
45	*	Repl		403006CA4A	1
46	#	-	MOUNT AND BALANCE		1
47	#		MOUNT AND BALANCE		1
48	FRONT SUSPE	NSIO	N		
49			O/H frt susp lt		
50		Repl	LT Hub assy	402026CA0A	1
51		Repl		400156CA1A	1
52		Repl		545016CA0A	1
53		•	Deduct for Overlap		
54		Repl	LT Control arm bolt front	54459EN12C	1
55		Repl		543686CA0A	1
56		Repl		546683JA0C	1
57		Repl		E43036CA0A	1
		Кері	susp FWD		1
58			Deduct for Overlap		
59			Deduct for Overlap		
60		Repl	LT Axle assy 2.5L FWD	391016CA0A	1
61			Deduct for Overlap		
62		Repl	Bleed brake system		1
63	#		ALIGNMENT		1
64		Repl	Stay rod	544C46CA1A	1
65	STEERING GE	AR & L	_INKAGE		
66		Repl	LT Inner tie rod	485216CA0A	1
67		Repl	LT Outer tie rod	D86406CA0A	1
68	PILLARS, ROC	KER &	FLOOR		
69		Sect	LT Aperture panel (HSS) hinge pillar	G60336CAMA	1
70			Overlap Major Adj. Panel		
71	FRONT DOOR				
72			LT Door shell	801019HE0A	1 1
73		ep.	Overlap Major Adj. Panel	00101011201	
74		Renl	LT Applique gloss	808136CA1A	1
, ,		Кері	Note: PARTS: Part cannot be reuse		-
75	*	Rpr	RT Door shell	surreinstalleu.	
76		крі	Overlap Major Adj. Panel		
70			Clear Coat		
78		R&I			
79	*	R&I	RT R&I mirror		
80	*	R&I			
81		R&I	RT R&I trim panel		

82	REAR DOOR				
83		Blnd	LT Outer panel (HSS)		
84		R&I	LT Belt molding		
85	*	R&I	LT Handle, outside		
86		R&I	LT R&I trim panel		
87	TIRES				
88	*	Repl	CONT 215/55R17 Pro Contact TX BW 94V	C01765	1
89	REAR BUMPER	Ł			
90	*	Rpr	Bumper cover w/reverse sensors		
91			Add for Clear Coat		
92		Repl	Add for reverse sens		1
93		R&I	R&I bumper cover		
94		R&I	Lower trim panel visible tips		
95		R&I	Finish panel		
96	VEHICLE DIAG	NOST	ICS		
97	*	Repl	Pre-repair scan		1
98	*	Repl	Post-repair scan		1
99	#		SET UP & MEASURE		1
100	#		PULL TIME		1
101	#		REPAIR UNIBODY CLAMP DAMAGE		1
102	#		FLEX		1
103	#	Refn	FINISH SAND & BUFF .3/PANEL		
104	#		SEAM SEALER		1
105	#		CORROSION PROTECTION		1
106	#		COVER CAR		1
107	#		HAZ WASTE		1



